Harrison County
Health First Indiana Funding Amount:

$210,188.68

*Please ensure you are using the desktop version of Microsoft Excel for all work in this file. The online version does
not support all features and could cause errors.* Additionally, the latest version of Excel (2024 and later) is

Total Budget Breakdown

required to ensure full functionality, including proper support for checkboxes.

Section Number and Name

1. Personnel Services|

$30,680.00

LHD Request rows in the additional tabs. >

Total (Rows 13-20): the Sub-Section
below. Total table. If lick on it, you will 2. Supplies| $146,670.58 $0.00
ot a pop-up y the 3. Other Services and Charges| $32,838.10 $0.00

4. Capital Outlays|

Sub-Section
Personnel Services

1. Salaries and Wages:
Local Position/Title Description

Position Category (Primary
Role(s))

NeworExisting | #of | Salary or Hourly

PartTime/ FulTime Position Positions Rate

$0.00

Submitted On: Up o 10% of Total*** $21,018.87 Subtotal: $210,188.68 $0.00
Friday, August 22, 2025 2026 Budget Current Budgted 10% 100.00% 0.00%
Submitted By: Version 2 Combined Total:

Jennifer Catfrey Remaining Balance: $21,018.87 (Current Budgeted) $210,188.68

Total core service funding available:

$126,113.21

“You must spend at least the mirimum preventive amount

$84,075.47

Health First Indiana Funding Amount:

$210,188.68

Total Budgeted:

$210,188.68
Remaining Balance:

Core Services Addressed By Budget Request

Is the Funding

Per Core

Service Evenly
i 7

ibuted’

« Local Health Department Name Selection: Click on the cell "Local Health Department Name". An arrow in a white box will appear on the right
hand side of the cell. Click the arrow. A list of local health department names will appear. Select your local health department from the list provided.

Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care $2,209.01
Chronic Disease Prevention $2,209.01
Fatality Review & Prevention $2,209.01
Health-Related Areas during Emergencies/Disasters $19,681.01
Immunization $3,739.01
Disease i and ion $13,353.01
Lead Case Management and Risk Assessment $6,259.01
Maternal and Child Health $110,008.67
Student Health $17,200.01
Trauma and Injury Prevention $9,697.01
Tuberculosis (TB) Control and Case Management $2,209.01
Vital Records $2,209.01

Food Protection $0.00
Environmental Public Health $0.00
Tattoo, Body Piercing, Eyelash Safety and itation $0.00

Justification
(How does this fit n the Core Service Selected)

- Salaries and Wages

Subtotal:

2. Employee Benefits:
Local Position/Title Description

Type of Benefit #of Positions.

$0.00

Is the Funding
Per Core

Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)

2.Employee Benefits

Subtotal:

3. Additional Payroll Areas

#of Positions.

$0.00

$0.00

Is the Funding
Per Core
Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)




3. Additional Payroll Areas

Subtotal:
Is the Funding
4. Contract Personnel Services: | Positon Category (Primary | . | NeworEdsting | #of | SalaryorHourly Per Core Justification
Local Position/Title Description Role(s)) Position Positions Rate Service Evenly (How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
" N . Prior to 2025, i ‘managed tivities. The HFI funding has|
1|Preparedness Planner Specialist Part Time New Position 1 $30.00 $24,960.00 NO " 70/30 allowed us to hire be our rdinator he
Trauma and Injury Prevention .
Administrator can manage the HFI reporting.
2|Nurse Practitioner Nurse Practitioner Part Time New Position 1 $55.00 $5,720.00 NO Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Matemal 20/80 Practitioner to see male assistwith ! ports
2nd Child Health physicals and other duties as assigned.
9
4
5|
o
7
8
9
10
1
1)
1
14
15
1
1)
1
19
2
4. Contract Personnel
Services Subtotal: $30,680.00 $0.00
E—
i Core Services Addressed By Budget Request
Is the Funding
5. Office Supplies: Per Core  Justifcation
Service Evenly (How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
B
2
3
4
E
o
7
§
9
10
1
1)
13
1
15
1
7
1
19
2
Office Supplies Subtotal: $0.00 $0.00
Is the Funding
6. Operating Supplies: LHD Item(s) Per Core  Justfication
Service Evenly (How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
1[Student Health Supplies $15,000.00 ‘Student Health School L
2| Clinic Supplies. $10,000.00 Infectious Disease Sunveilance and Prevention STl Education and Supplies
3| Maternal & Child Health Supplies $103,223.66 Maternal and Child Health Maternal and Child Health Program and Supplies
4| Trauma and Injury Supplies $14,396.92 Bicycle Helmets, Knee Pads, Car Seats, Pack-n-Plays, Life Jackets, Fall Prevention|
E
o
7
§
9
10
1
1)
13
1
15
1
7
1
19
2
6. Operating Supplies
s $142,620.58 $0.00

7. Repair and Maintenance Supplies

d Equipment Repair/Maintenance Supplies

$4,050.00

Is the Funding
Per Core

Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

Lead Case Risk t

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)

Annual Maintenance on Lead Detector




7. Repair and Maintenance Supplies Subtotal: $4,050.00 $0.00
Is the Funding
Per Core Justification
8. Program/Partner Support Supplies Senvice Evenly (How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
1
2
3
4
5
5
7
g
9
10}
11}
12}
13}
14
15}
16}
17}
18]
19)
20|

8. Other Supplies Subtotal:

$0.00

Other Services and Charges

9. Professional Services

Core Services Addressed By Budget Request

Is the Funding

Per Core

Service Evenly
istribt 1?7

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)

QFT Blood Tests, X-Rays and CT scans for patients exposed to TB or newly
diagnosed with TB.

9. Professional Services
Subtotal:

$0.00

Is the Funding
Per Core
Service Evenly
Distributed?
Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)

Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child

Health | Student Health | Trauma and Injury Prevention |

Tuberculosis (TB) Control and Case Management | Vital
Records

| Travel for training, certification classes, IOWPA, IVRA, IDOH Environmental
1|Travel - Mileage $1,000.00 Yes Infectious Disease Surveilance and Prevention | Lead Case 2 c Labor of Love, Public ont . Health Officer and
Management and Risk Assessment | Maternal and Child ducational thatma
Health | Student Health | Trauma and Injury Prevention | arise throughout the year.
Tuberculosis (TB) Control and Case Management | Vital
Records
Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
i i | Travel for training, certification classes, IOWPA, IVRA, IDOH Environmental
2| Trevel- Hotel $1,838.10 Yes Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case 2 c Laborof Love, Pubucﬂ Ny ont . Health Oficer and

arise throughout the year.




10. Communication,

Transportation and

Is the Funding
Per Core

Justification

11. Printing and Advertising : . v
Service Evenly (How does this it n the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
tion |
1/Bilboards $17,970.00 YES '"s::::::;::iz?:tz’:::zn:’:z;:“:::‘:::T:E 12 Advertising and Awareness Campaign-Education
Health | Student Health | Trauma and Injury Prevention |
Tuberculosis (TB) Control and Case Management | Vital
Records
Access to and Linkage to Clinical Care | Chronic Disease
Prevention | Fatality Review & Prevention | Health-Related
tion |
. Infectious Disease Surveillance and Prevention | Lead Case )
#[RadioV/Cinema Ads $4,40004 e Management and Risk Assessment | Materal and Child 2 Cinema Advertising
Health | Student Health | Trauma and Injury Prevention |
Tuberculosis (TB) Control and Case Management | Vital
ecords
3 Newspaper Ads $1,300.00 YES Jeeess s s i e s et 12 Newspaper Advertising
4|Social Media Ads $3,923.12 Yes Social Media Advertising
5|Other (Enter Detals in ustification) $876.84 YES Grocery Cart Placards
o
7
9
9
10
1
1
1
1
15
15
7
18
19
2
71, Printing and Advertising
Subtotal: $28,470.00 $0.00
Is the Funding
Y . Per Core  Justficatin
Senvice Evenly (How does this it n the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
pt
2
9
4
E
o
7
9
9
10
1
1
1
1
15
15
7
18
19
2
12. Insurance Subtotal: $0.00 $0.00
Is the Funding
13. Utilty Services Per Core  Justicatin
(How does this it n the Core Service Selected)

Senvice Evenly
Distributed?




13. Utility Services Subtotal:

14. Repairs and Maintenance

Is the Funding
Per Core

Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)

Equipment Maintenance Services $1.530.00 YES Yearly Mar Fridge and Freezers
4. Repairs and Maintenance
Sul L $1,530.00 $0.00
Is the Funding
15. Rentals Per Core Justiication
Senvice Evenly (How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
15. Rentals Subtotal: $0.00 $0.00
Is the Funding
16. Debt Services Per Core Justiication
Senvice Evenly (How does this fitin the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
16. Debt Services Subtotal: $0.00 $0.00
Is the Funding
47, Per Core Justification

Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)




7. Community

Grants/Partnerships
Capital Outlays #VALUE! R;’:mm Core Services Addressed By Budget Request
Is the Funding
18. Land*** Goes towards 10% (D  lustification
Service Evenly (How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
B
2
3
4
E
o
7
8
9
10
1
1)
13
1
15
1
7
1
19
2
18. Land Subtotal:
Is the Funding
10, Infrastructure Per Core  Justifcation
Service Evenly (How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
B
2
3
4
E
o
7
8
9
10
1
1)
13
1
15
1
7
1
19
2
19. Infrastructure Subtotal:
Is the Funding
20. Buildings*** Goes towards 10% (D  lustification
Service Evenly (How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)
Distributed?
B
2
3
4
E
o
7
8
9
10
1
1)
13
1
15
1
7
1
19
2
20. Buildings Subtotal: $0.00 $0.00

21. Improvements Other Than Buildings

Is the Funding
Per Core

Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)




21, Improvements Other
Than Buildings Subtotal:

22. Machinery and Equipment (No Vehicles)

Is the Funding
Per Core

Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)

Subtotal:

23. Machinery and Equipment (Vehicles Only)*** Goes towards 10%

Quantity

Is the Funding
Per Core

Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)

23. Machinery and Equipment (Vehicles Only)
Subtotal:

24. Future Capital Outlays*** Goes towards 10%

Capital Reserve/Future Projects

Is the Funding

Per Core
Senvice Evenly
Distributed?

Justification
(How does this fit in the Core Service Selected)

24, Future Capital Outlays
Subtotal:
—

$0.00 $0.00




